VW Phase 2 Transit & Shuttle Bus Program Awarded Projects

. Historically Llfetll'ne'NOx Vehicle Charging Awarded Awarded |Total Awarded .
Program Organization Name Project Title Vehlc.le 1D Fuel Type County Co'unty' Under- Emls51.on Replacement VW Funds Infrastructure | Vehicle VW Vehicle Funding Funding
(Unit #) Classification Resouced Reductions Requested Source
Elivhy L) Cost Costs Funds CMAQ Funds Amount
Transit Bus NC Depart. of Natural and Cultural Res. The North Carolina Zoo Electric Shuttle Program 1 Electric Randolph Rural Yes 0.1751 $380,980.00 $455,980.00 $75,000.00 $455,980.00 $0.00 $455,980.00f VW Only
Transit Bus NC Depart. of Natural and Cultural Res. The North Carolina Zoo Electric Shuttle Program 2 Electric Randolph Rural Yes 0.3034 $380,980.00 $448,310.00 $67,330.00 $448,310.00 $0.00 $448,310.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 1 Diesel Anson Rural Yes 0.4176 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 11 Diesel Caswell Rural Yes 0.4306 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 12 Diesel Caswell Rural Yes 0.3996 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 13 Diesel Caswell Rural Yes 0.3933 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 15 Diesel Columbus Rural No 0.3281 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 16 Diesel Craven Rural No 0.4265 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 2 Diesel Avery Rural No 0.7878 $128,394.00 $128,394.00 $0.00 $128,394.00 $0.00 $128,394.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 20 Diesel Greene Rural Yes 0.5343 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 21 Diesel Halifax Rural Yes 1.4011 $128,394.00 $128,394.00 $0.00 $128,394.00 $0.00 $128,394.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 23 Diesel Johnston Rural No 0.3753 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 24 Diesel Johnston Rural No 0.867 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 28 Diesel McDowell Rural No 0.3945 $103,875.00 $103,875.00 $0.00 $103,875.00 $0.00 $103,875.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 29 Diesel Montgomery Rural No 0.6003 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 3 Diesel Bertie Rural Yes 0.4069 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 33 Diesel Pasquotank Rural Yes 0.3817 $172,667.00 $172,667.00 $0.00 $172,667.00 $0.00 $172,667.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 38 Diesel Sampson Rural Yes 0.3528 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 39 Diesel Sampson Rural Yes 0.438 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 4 Diesel Bertie Rural Yes 0.4301 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00] VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 40 Diesel Tyrrell Rural Yes 1.1715 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 46 Diesel Warren Rural Yes 1.1124 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 47 Diesel Wayne Rural Yes 0.3384 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus Washington County Washington Co. Recreation Bus Replacement 1 Diesel Washington Rural Yes 0.3559 $110,098.00 $110,098.00 $0.00 $110,098.00 $0.00 $110,098.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 48 Diesel Wayne Rural Yes 0.3698 $128,394.00 $128,394.00 $0.00 $128,394.00 $0.00 $128,394.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 49 Diesel Wayne Rural Yes 0.4019 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 5 Diesel Bladen Rural Yes 0.8276 $103,875.00 $103,875.00 $0.00 $103,875.00 $0.00 $103,875.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 50 Diesel Wayne Rural Yes 0.2463 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 9 Diesel Burke Rural Yes 0.3967 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus City of Kannapolis Diesel Bus Replacement 1 Diesel Cabarrus Suburban No 0.2181 $152,000.00 $152,000.00 $0.00 $152,000.00 $0.00 $152,000.00f VW Only
Transit Bus East Carolina University Electric Buses 2 Electric Pitt Suburban No 2.7615 $1,170,678.00|  $1,239,696.00 $0.00| $1,170,678.00 $0.00[ $1,170,678.00] VW Only
Transit Bus East Carolina University Electric Buses 3 Electric Pitt Suburban No 2.7615 $1,170,678.00 $1,239,696.00 $0.00| $1,170,678.00 $0.00| $1,170,678.00 VW Only
Transit Bus Town of Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Transit Electric Bus Purchase 5 Electric Orange Suburban No 0.5442 $742,000.00 $742,000.00 $0.00 $334,000.00|  $408,000.00 $742,000.00| VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus Town of Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Transit Electric Bus Purchase 6 Electric Orange Suburban No 0.5252 $742,000.00 $742,000.00 $0.00 $0.00[ $408,000.00 $408,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Town of Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Transit Electric Bus Purchase 3 Electric Orange Suburban No 0.4702 $742,000.00 $742,000.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $408,000.00 $408,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Town of Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Transit Electric Bus Purchase 4 Electric Orange Suburban No 0.3012 $742,000.00 $742,000.00 $0.00 $0.00[ $408,000.00 $408,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Town of Chapel Hill Chapel Hill Transit Electric Bus Purchase 7 Electric Orange Suburban No 0.5398 $742,000.00 $742,000.00 $0.00 $334,000.00|  $408,000.00 $742,000.00| VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus Western Piedmount Regional Transit Autho WPRTA Diesel Bus Replacement 1 Diesel Catawba Suburban No 0.4182 $586,047.00 $586,047.00 $0.00 $586,047.00 $0.00 $586,047.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 6 Diesel Buncombe Suburban No 0.5427 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 17 Diesel Forsyth Urban No 0.5057 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 18 Diesel Forsyth Urban No 0.5341 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 32 Diesel New Hanover Urban No 0.6878 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 41 Diesel Wake Urban No 0.7965 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00f VW Only
Transit Bus North Carolina Dept of Public Safety Department of Public Safety Green Fleet Initiative Unit 43 Diesel Wake Urban No 1.5792 $128,726.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00 $0.00 $128,726.00| VW Only
Transit Bus Cape Fear Public Transportation Authorit CNG Buses 3 CNG New Hanover Urban No 1.3152 $675,000.00 $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 VW Only
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase 1T 6 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.5541 $1,094,374.00 $1,094,374.00 $37,500.00 $696,375.00| $435,499.00( $1,131,874.00| VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase 11 7 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.547 $1,094,374.00 $1,094,374.00 $37,500.00 $696,375.00|  $435,499.00( $1,131,874.00( VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus City of Durham Electric Bus Purchase 1 Electric Durham Urban No 0.1249 $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $422,800.00| $147,200.00 $570,000.00f VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus City of Durham Electric Bus Purchase 2 Electric Durham Urban No 0.1249 $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $422,800.00| $147,200.00 $570,000.00| VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus City of Greensboro GTA Transit and Shuttle Bus Program 1 Electric Guilford Urban No 0.4324 $1,070,483.00 $1,145,483.00 $75,000.00 $729,097.00| $416,386.00( $1,145,483.00| VW & CMAQ
Transit Bus City of Raleigh Raleigh Trolley 1 Electric Wake Urban No 0.1035 $435,153.00 $435,153.00 $21,500.00 $435,153.00 $0.00 $435,153.00 VW Only
Transit Bus Duke University Duke University Duke Transit Green TRANSITion 2 Electric Durham Urban No 0.9865 $641,339.00 $641,339.00 $0.00 $641,339.00 $0.00 $641,339.00f VW Only
Transit Bus City of Durham Electric Bus Purchase 3 Electric Durham Urban No 0.1249 $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $147,000.00 $147,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus City of Durham Electric Bus Purchase 4 Electric Durham Urban No 0.1249 $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00[ $147,000.00 $147,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus City of Durham Electric Bus Purchase 5 Electric Durham Urban No 0.1249 $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $147,000.00 $147,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus City of Durham Electric Bus Purchase 6 Electric Durham Urban No 0.1249 $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $0.00 $0.00[ $147,000.00 $147,000.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase 11 1 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.5302 $1,094,374.00|  $1,094,374.00 $0.00 $0.00| $435,499.00 $435,499.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase 1T 2 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.5417 $1,094,374.00 $1,094,374.00 $0.00 $0.00[ $435,499.00 $435,499.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase I1 4 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.5036 $1,094,374.00|  $1,094,374.00 $0.00 $0.00|  $379,420.00 $379,420.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase 11 5 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.5321 $1,094,374.00 $1,094,374.00 $0.00 $0.00[ $435,499.00 $435,499.00 CMAQ Only
Transit Bus Charlotte Area Transit System Diesel to Electric Bus Program Phase 11 8 Electric Mecklenburg Urban No 0.5313 $1,094,374.00 $1,094,374.00 $0.00 $0.00| $435,499.00 $435,499.00 CMAQ Only
Total 35.6 $25,676,529.00| $26,031,895.00 $313,830.00| $13,593,205.00| $6,331,200.00( $19,924,405.00




